CRe

Deciston No. __‘_./..____ NI i"\‘” ARl
.‘ ! p “ \ .
%\th’&'g upﬁii NGRS

BEFORE TEE RATLROAD COMMISSION OF TEE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

XL'QQON uolIstoty

In the matter of the application
of MODESTO INTERURBAN RAILVAY, a

corporation, for order suthoriz- Application
ing it to issue certain promis- -
sory notes and to mortgage cer- No. 2132.

tain torminel property in the
City of Mcdesto.

el s e N e P

L. L. Dennett for Applicant.

3Y TEE COMMISSION.

- g e R e wm g

Tais i8 &n epplication of MODESTO INTERURBAN
RAILGAY, a corporstion,for suwthority to issuwe vromis-
sory notes &g follows:

Payable Payee Zrincipel Interest
Stm

On or before Union Savings
12 months.  Bauk of Modesto $ 4,000.00 Not to exceed &%
One year 7. X. Beard S 8,423,322 Not to exceed 7%

MotRL see $12,423.32

Avplicant also desires to mertgage its terminal

}_,‘.
yd
oM}




properties in the City of Modesto &s security for the
note in the sum of $4,000. peyable to Union Savings
Bexnk of Modesto.

Applicent is the owner of & line of railway
extending from the City of Modosto to the Town of Em-
vire, Stanisleus Cowmnty. At the preseat time its line
18 leased to Modesto and Zmpire Traction Company for

a2 amnuel reatel of $1,200. The Company's balance
sheet for June 30, 1915, as filed with the Commission

is as follows:

Regources

Trst Nationsl Bank eceeceoseesesd 110,80
Modesto & Zmpire Traction Co. ... 1,689.02
Right oL J&y Cesrssvrssrsrancbtes 11.4500?8
Norminal Grownis eesececsccscsnse 10,345.14
Buildinss [ XX X NN RN R N X RN N 2,926.0?
Sub=-station Equipment cocssrssare 1,664937
Rails XIS E YR N N N N N I K B N A N J 19,930‘04
Ties ' YYTZIIEXXZE XN N RN NN N N N N B R RS 9'226.48
crOSSingS & Sisns cssesrsssssonen 40.50
Telephone LiNG cecessvcccscccccsne 79.20
Track Laying [YXIEEET RN R NN BN N K B X X ) 429.54

Liabilities

C&'pi'bal StoCk sevccreccccsccsnnce $72,650.00
Bills ?ayable’ PEsseETABIEEISISISEETESS 5,200.00
T‘ K. Bewa LR X N NN N N W N NN R R A 12’974.05
I-Il- Ilt Demet‘t esasscsbanrRtentuad ' 25000
Ve A Coopevr sesssnrrrcanerossnrs 178.30
Shell CoNpaNY seseccccscsscacsrecse 329.01

Lose and Cain 693.87

i
$31,356.36 §91.356.36

Deficit June 30, 1914, ccvncecceca 1,321.33
Income for year ending June 30, 1915: ‘

Road Rental 12 monthe @ $100. 1,200400
Expense for yoaxr ending June 30, 1915:

¥12cellenoots seeecessd 400

TENCS eesscsccsscnnans 231.99

In‘teres‘t sssssssasesns 336 .55 572,54 627 .46

693.87




On Mareh 8, 1912, Modesto Interurban Railway
executed z demexl note peyeble t0 First Nationsl Bank
of Wodesto in the total vrincipal sum ¢f $10,000. bear-
ing interest at eight per ceant. per sxsum. This note
was secured by the perszonal éndorsement of the direct-
ors of Modesto Interurhsn Reilway, and was &lso secured
by $5,000. face value of irrigation bonds belonging to
T. X. Beard, piesident of Modesto Interurban Railway.
The proceeds from this note were used by the rajilway
company in acquiring rights-of-way and constructing ter-
ningl facilities. As interest sccrued upon the note it
was palid by Mr. Beard and when the First National Bank
of Modesto f£inally demanded payment of the principsal the
necessary moneys were advanced by Mr. Beard. The note
wag cencelled on Februvary 8, 1916.

Lpplicant now desires to issue a note to ﬁn:!.on
Savings Bank of Modesto in the sum of $4.060. and to use
the proceeds in repsying a vortion of the advances made
by Mr. Beard. The balance of tre advances it is propos-
e to repay by issuance of the railway coxpany’s promis-
sory note directly to Mr. Beard. These advancese have
heretofore been held on tke company'’s books sz open scw
counts.

Efter congideration of the evidence submitted
by applicant, we are of the opinion that this spplica-
tion is reasonsable arxd should be granted,subject to the
terms of the followirzg Order.

Se

bost
-

[#1




MODESTO INTERURBAN RAILWAY having spplied to
this Commizsion for authority to issue promissoxry
notes in the total sum of $12,423.32 and for authority
to mortgage cortaln property in the City of Nodeste,

. a8 herc¢inbefore set forth;

And & Yublic hearing naving been held, snd
it appearing to this Commission that spplicant's re-
quest is reasonsble and should be granted, and that
tne purposes for which it 1s proposed ta iasne $10,000.
face value of said notes are not reasonably chargeable
in vhole or in part to operating expemses or to inconme,
and that the purposes Tor which 1t 1s proposed to ilssue
$2,423.32 face value of sald notes are properly charge-

able to income;

IT IS HEREZBY ORDERED thet Modesto Interurden

Railway be, 8nd it is hereby, authorized to issue its

promissoxry notes as Lfollows:

Payable ' Payee Principal Interest
Sun

On or vefore Union Savings
12 months.  Bank of Modesto $4,000.00 Not to exceed 8%
One year e X. Besard 8,423.32 Not to exceed 7%

Total ...812,423.32

I7 IS EXREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Modesto
Tnterurban Reilwsy be, and it 1s heredy, suthorized

to mortgege the following described droperiy as se=~

curity for the sbove mentioned note in the sum of




$4,000. payable to Union Savings Bank of Modestos

"Iots 17 to 32, inclusive, in Block 78:
Lots 17 to 32, both inclusivs, in Block 79:
and Lots 17 to 32, both inclusive, in Block
80, all in the City of Modesto, County of
Stanisloue and State of California, accord-
ing to the officisl map or plat of said
town, now on f£ile and of record in the of-
fice of the County Recorder of the County of
Stanislous.™

The suthority herein granted ie granted up-
on the following conditiors, and not otherwise:

l. The notes heorein authorized to be issued
chall be lasued m0 as to net applicant not less than

their face value.

2. The proceeds from the notes herein auw
thorized to be issued shall be used solely Lor the
purpose of ropaying T. K. Beard for moneys advanced
by him and used by Modesto Interurban Rajilway in pay-
ing principal and interest om its promissory note date
ed March 8, 1912, to First Nationsl Bank of Modesto in
the sum of $10,000.

3. The sum of $2,423.32 of the note herein
suthorized to be issmed to Mr. T. XK. Board shall not
be permanently cepitelized dut within such period of
timeo as this Commission may direct shall be paid off
axnd discharged by sapplicant oithor out of its earnings
or by an asgeasment on its capital stock.

4. lNodesto Interurban Reilway shall keep

separate, true and sccurate accounts ehowing the re-

celpt and spplication in detail of the proceeds of the




sale of the notes herein aunthorised to be issued; and
on or belore the tweniy~Lfifth day of each month the
company shall make verified reports to the Cormmission
steting the sale or sales of said notes during the
rreceding month, the torms and conditions of the sale,
the momeys realized taerefrom, and the use and appli-
cation of such morneys, all in sccordance with this
Commission's General Order No. 24, which oxrder, in s¢
for as applicsble, is made 2 part of.this order.

5. fThe suthority horein granted is condition~
ed upon the vayment by spplicant of the fee preseribded
in tke Public Utilities Lect as amended.

6. The authority horein granted to iseue
notes and mortgage nroperty shall apply orzly to such
notes as shall have been issued and such property ae
shall have been mortgaged on or before Octodber 31,
1916.

Dated at San Francisco, Californis, this 1 8 /C&

day of Mey, 1916.

-

Commissi onerse.




